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Shelter/NFI/CCCM National (Yangon) Cluster Members & Contact Details 
March 18, 2014 

Name Agency Position Rakhine 
and/or 
Kachin 

Sector(s) Email Address 

Denis De Poercer 
Jose Ravano 
Kevin Dunbar  
Arlo Kitchingman 

Save the 
Children 

Deputy Country Director 
Humanitarian / Recovery Director 
Humanitarian Operations Coordinator 
Education in Emergencies Coordinator 

Rakhine, 
Kachin & 
Mandalay 
 

NFI/CCCM 
 
 
Education 

denisde.poerck@savethechildren.org 
jose.ravano@savethechildren.org 
kevin.dunbar@savethechildren.org 
arlo.Kitchingman@savethechildren.org 

Kif Nguyen 
Noi Liemkham 
Annette Nuguet  
Celine Roth 

ACTED Country Director 
Area coordinator 
Project Development and Reporting Officer 
Project Development and Reporting Officer 

Kachin & 
Mandalay 

Shelter/NFI kyphong.nguyen@acted.org 
noi.liemkham@acted.org 
annette.nuguet@acted.org 
celine.roth@acted.org 

Noriko Takagi 
Roupen Alexandrian  
Lora Dimitrijevic  
Maja Lazic  
Medea Savary 

UNHCR Senior Programme Officer 
Programme Officer 
Associate Programme Officer 
Senior Protection Officer 
Associate Public Information Officer 

Rakhine & 
Kachin 

Shelter/NFI/CCCM takagi@unhcr.org 
alexanro@unhcr.org 
dimitrij@unhcr.org 
lazic@unhcr.org 
savary@unhcr.org 

Matt Byrne 
 

Hosted by 
UNOCHA 

Gender Capacity Advisor Rakhine & 
Kachin 

- byrne1@un.org 

Liz Pender UNFPA GBV Senior Coordinator Rakhine & 
Kachin 

- pender@unfpa.org 

Stephan Maurer  
Anders Bech Tharsgaard 
Isla Fraser 

DRC Country Director 
Deputy Country Director 
CCCM Project Coordinator, Sittwe, Rakhine 

Rakhine & 
Kachin 

Shelter/NFI/CCCM stephan.maurer@drc.dk 
anders.bech.tharsgaard@drc.dk 
islalouisefraser@drcmm.org 

Brian Agland 
Myat Htet Min 
Thura Tun 

Care Country Director 
Operations Manager 
Emergency Coordinator 

Rakhine Shelter brian@care.org.mm 
mhamin@care.org.mm 
ttun@care.org.mm 

Norwin Schafferer 
Helena Mazarro 
James Weatherill 

UNOCHA Humanitarian Affairs Officer 
Humanitarian Affairs Officer 
Emergency Response Funds Manager 

Rakhine & 
Kachin 

Coordination schafferer@un.org 
mazarro@un.org 
weatherill@un.org 

Myint Aye  UN-HABITAT Senior Project Engineer Kachin  Shelter/WASH myinaye@gmail.com 
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Oddy Angelo Project Manager infrastructure oddyangel@gmail.com 

Olivier Le Guillou 
Michael Flachaire 
Kaung Myat Than 

UNICEF 
 
 

National WASH Cluster Coordinator 
Emergency Specialist 
Emergency Officer 

Rakhine, 
Kachin & 
Mandalay 

WASH 
 

oleguillou@unicef.org 
mflachaire@unicef.org 
kmthan@unicef.org 

Myo Sandar Tun 
Ngwe Daung Hlaing 

Malteser 
International 

Procurement Officer 
WaSH Programme Officer 

Rakhine NFI 
 
 

myosandartun@gmail.com 
wash.co.malteser@gmail.com 

Narendra Singh 
Richard Casagrande 

IFRC WaSH Delegate 
Disaster Management Advisor 

- - Ifrcmm-g9@redcross.org.mm 
richard.casagrande@ifrc.org 

U Maung Maung Khin 
San San Maw 

Myanmar Red 
Cross society 

Head of Disaster Management (DM) 
Deputy Head of DM (and responsible for Rakhine) 

- - dm1@myanmarredcross.org.mm 
maylpt.maw@gmail.com 

Kevin Beattie 
Paul Roelofsen  

Consortium of 
DUTCH NGO’s 

Country Director 
Country Programme Coordinator 

Rakhine NFI cd.cdn.myanmar@gmail.com 
roelofsenpaul@gmail.com 

David H. Mueller 
Francesca Paola Targlia 
Krishna Bahadur 
Tulasi 
Fred Ndaga 

The Lutheran 
World 
Federation 

Regional Representative  
Project Coordinator 
Program Manager 
Team Leader (Regional Emergency Hub) 
CCCM Advisor 

Rakhine CCCM/NFIs davidlwf@gmail.com 
francescalwf@gmail.com 
rawalkrishna0@gmail.com 
tulasi977@gmail.com 
fndaga@gmail.com 

Henrik Fosseldorff FinnChurch 

Aid 

 

Humanitarian Coordinator Rakhine Education in 
Emergencies (with 
LWF as 
implementer) 

Henrik.Fosseldorff@kirkonulkomaanapu.fi 

Morgane Aveline 
Vincent Panzani 
Bernadette Farcy 
Florent Turc 

Solidarites 
International 

Country Director 
Programme Coordinator 
Field Coordinator – Rakhine 
Field Coordinator – Kachin 

Rakhine &  
Kachin 

NFI 
NFI 

ygn.hom@solidarites-myanmar.org 
ygn.prog.coordo@solidarites-myanmar.org 
rks.field.coordo@solidarites-myanmar.org 
bmo.field.coo@solidarites-myanmar.org 

Eng. Abdalrahman Lahmouni QRC Head of Delegation Rakhine - abdalrahman.lahmouni@qrcs.org.qa 

Mikail Tasdemir 
 

Turkish 
Cooperation 
and 
Coordination 
Agency 

Myanmar Programme Coordinator  - Shelter m.tasdemir@tika.gov.tr 

Piotr Zaporowski People in 
Need 

- Mandalay NFIs piotr.zaporowski@gmail.com 

Paolo Vaggi  CESVI - - - cesvi.logistics@cesvioverseas.org 

Brendon Irvine ADRA Country Director Mandalay NFIs brendon.irvine.adra.myanmar@gmail.com 
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Aung Ko Ko Htway 
 
Kyaw Aung Oliver 

 
 
 

Program Coordinator 
 
Program Director 

kokohtway.aung.adra.myanmar@gmail.com 
kokohtway@gmail.com 
adra.myanmar.programs@gmail.com 

Ralf Thil 
Jocelyne Takatsunol 
Sean Casey 

International 
Rescue 
Committee 

Country Director 
Senior Program Staffer 
Program Development Director (Asia & Middle 
East) 

Rakhine - Ralf.Thill@rescue.org 
Jocelyne.Takatsuno@rescue.org 
Sean.Casey@rescue.org 

Rose Mary KMSS Coordinator of Emergency Kachin Shelter/NFIs/CCCM crazy13rm@gmail.com 

David Winiger SDC Programme Officer - - david.winiger@eda.admin.ch 

Dr. Liviu Vedrasco 
 

World Health 
Organization 

Health Cluster Coordinator Co-Lead Rakhine & 
Kachin 

- VedrascoL@searo.who.int 

Kieran Gorman-Best  
Maciej Pieczkowski 

IOM Chief of Mission 
Programme Manager  

- Emergency Shelter KGORMANBEST@iom.int 
mpieczkowski@iom.int 

Christopher Bleers 
Kelly Erin Flynn 

NRC Country Director 
Partnership Manager 

Rakhine CCCM Training cd@myanmar.nrc.no 
pm-aup@myanmar.nrc.no 

Craig Gilbert  AusAID Second Secretary - - craig.gilbert@ausaid.gov.au 

Steve Ainsworth 
Ei Ei Tun  

Department 
for 
International 
Development 
(DFID) 

Conflict Advisor 
Governance & Humanitarian Programme Officer 
 

- - s-ainsworth@dfid.gov.uk 
Ei-Tun@DFID.gov.uk 
 

Joanna Ribbens  USAID Humanitarian Assistance Program Manager - - RibbensJR@state.gov 

Clint Fenning American 
Embassy 

Political Officer - - FenningCE@state.gov 

Ben Mascall INGO Forum INGO Forum Coordinator - - Ngocoordination@gmail.com 

Jesus Pineda Tolentino 
Vaclav Stindl 

UNOPs Infrastructure Specialist 
Partnership Assistant 

- Infrastructure JessT@unops.org 
VaclavS@unops.org 

Masae Shimoura  WFP Emergency  Preparedness and Response Officer Rakhine & 
Kachin 

Food Sector &  
Inter-Agency Tasks  

masae.shimomura@wfp.org 

Konrad Neugebauer 
Jan Schlömer 

German 
Embassy 

Research Assistant 
Research Assistant 

- - vw-hosp1@rang.auswaertiges-amt.de 
pol-referendar1@rang.auswaertiges-amt.de 

Wesner Toussaint  Oxfam Humanitarian Programme Operations Manager Rakhine & 
Kachin 

WASH twesner@Oxfam.org.uk 

Bernard Cartella FAO Emergency Programme Officer Rakhine & 
Kachin 

Livelihoods & Food 
Security  

Bernard.Cartella@fao.org 

Christophe Reltien ECHO Head of Office - - christophe.reltien@echofield.eu 
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Zaw Linn Oo 
 

Arche Nova - Rakhine NFIs, WASH (& 
possibly 
livelihoods)  

arche.myanmar@gmail.com 

Katie Tiller 
Dr. Myint Oo 

Relief 
International 

Program Development Manager 
Senior Country Programs Coordinator 

Rakhine CCCM katie.tiller@ri.org 
myint.oo@ri.org 

Jacob Engelage World 
Concern 

Country Director - - jacobwcm@gmail.com 

Robin Shell Habitat for 
Humanity 

Asia Progams Advisor (Asia-Pacific) - - RShell@habitat.org 

Monica Rijal UNDP Early Recovery Specialist Rakhine & 
Kachin 

Early Recovery monica.rijal@undp.org 

Sai Sam Kham 
Gum Sha Awng 
Saw Min Maing 
Ding Rin Naw Ja 
Ja Nu 

Metta Executive Director 
National Programme Coordinator 
Humanitarian Coordinator 
Competence Centre Coordinator 
Branch Humanitarian Coordinator (Laiza) 

Kachin 
 
 
 
 

Shelter & NFIs sai.sam.kham@metta-myanmar.org 
gum.sha.awng@metta-myanmar.org 
saw.min.naing@metta-myanmar.org 
naw.ja@metta-myanmar.org 
Ja.nu@metta-myanmar.org 

Leonard Kaminski  FSD Program Manager Kachin & 
Northern 
Shan 

Shelter myanmar@fsd.ch 

Mg Mg Kyoen Nyein MDCG Project Team Leader Kachin & 
Northern 
Shan 

Shelter mdcg@mdcg-myanmar.org 

Eyüp URAL IHH  South Asia Desk Rakhine Shelter eyupural@ihh.org.tr 

S Gun Mai Shalom Humanitarian Assistance Project Manager  Kachin Shelter & NFIs  sgunmai.shalom@gmail.com 

Zia Hassan 
Mari Koistinen 

Handicap 
International 

Head of Mission 
Program Manager 

- Cross-cutting 
Issues 

hi.myan.hom@gmail.com 
hi.myan.pm@gmail.com 

Anne-Laure Hallaire 
 

HelpAge 
International   

Deputy Country Director - Cross-cutting 
Issues 

anne.hallaire@helpagemyanmar.org 

Sumie Arima Embassy of 
Japan 

Second Secretary - - Sumie.arima@mofa.go.jp 

Roongruk Chanprasert Royal Thai 
Embassy 

First Secretary - - roongruk@gmail.com 

Win Zin Oo World Vision   Humanitarian & Emergency Affairs Director Kachin Shelter & NFIs win_zin_oo@wvi.org 

Shane Brady TROCAIRE   Humanitarian Programme Manager Kachin Shelter & NFIs SBrady@trocairecam.org 

Alda Cappelletti INTERSOS Regional Director and Myanmar Country Director Kachin Protection & Cross- Alda.cappelletti@intersos.org 
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Pia Cantini Program Consultant  cutting piacantini@hotmail.com 

Su Su Htay Plan 
International 
(Myanmar)   

Emergency Response Manager Kachin & 
Rakhine 

Shelter & NFIs Su.SuHtay@plan-international.org  

Paul Greening  Merlin Humanitarian Coordinator  - - emergency.coord@merlin-myanmar.org 

Joerg Hager arche noVa - 
Initiative for 
People in 
Need 

Country Representative & Program Manager  Northern 
Shan 

- joerg.hager@arche-nova.org 

Chit Ko Ko Oo 
Ko Ko Lwin 

Myanmar 
Resource 
Foundation 

Head of Missoion 
Programme Manager 

Rakhine Shelter & NFIs mrf.org.mm@gmail.com 
fmkoko2013@gmail.com 

Gregory Cathcart Danish Church 
Aid 

Mine Risk Education Specialist  Kachin  Mine Risk 
Education  

gclao@hotmail.com 

Alex Douglas Centre for 
Humanitarian  

Project Officer Rakhine - douglas@hdcentre.org 
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